Auto-circulating Cooling Series
自循环冷却器
Characteristics of self-circulating cooler
·It is of high-performance high-reliability maturely-designed the reliability of whose self-circulating cooling system
    which can meet the demand of controlling the temperature automatically, is much higher than other cooling ones.
·It is widely applicable to all kinds of conditions, which need to be explosion-proof, dustproof, waveproof, colliery-safe,
    frost-resisting, anti-plateau.
·Being of high cost-performance, it’s lubricating system is much cheaper than that of other kinds of refrigerating machines.

102 103
032
Enumeration of DWS2 and DWG 型号说明
Instructions of DWS, DWG 型号说明
1. Serial number : DWS, DWG water cooling system
2. Sizes of coolers : 01 02 03, 04, 05, 06 07, , ,
3. Oil pump displacement 005 008 010 012 020 ...... : , , , ,
4. Filter F = with filter None = without filter :  ,
5. Precision of filter : 10μm=10, 20μm=20, 30μm=30
6. Voltage and frequency
    3￠ 220/380V 50Hz                                               =A
    3￠ 380/660V 50Hz                                               =B
    3￠ 660/1140V 50Hz                                             =C
    3￠ 220-240/380-420V 50Hz; 440/480V 60Hz     =E
    Others (to be introduced verbally)                         =***
7. Built-in bypass valve
    Normative(45-55℃) = T
    Pressure bypass-valve = P
    None = 0
8. Temperature switch
    45℃=45     55℃=55     65℃=65
    75℃=75     None无=00
9. Low voltage protection switch
    0.3bar = S03    0.8bar = S08    None = None
10. Applicable conditions
     Not  explosion-proof  = None
     ExdⅠ explosion-proof =EX
     ExdⅡ explosion-proof =EX2
ATTENTION:
If special requirements  are needed, please explain orally.
1. 系列号：DWS DWG 水冷系统
2. 冷却器尺寸：01 02 03, 04, 05, 06 07, , ,
3. 油泵排量：005 008 010 012 020 ......, , , ,
4. 过滤器：F = 含过滤器，无 = 无过滤器
5. 过滤器精度：10μm=10, 20μm=20, 30μm=30
6. 电压和频率
    3￠ 220/380V 50Hz                                               =A
    3￠ 380/660V 50Hz                                               =B
    3￠ 660/1140V 50Hz                                             =C
    3￠ 220-240/380-420V 50Hz; 440/480V 60Hz     =E
    其他 (用明语说明)                                                 =***
7. 内置旁通阀：
    标准(45-55℃) = T，压力旁通阀 = P，无 = 0
8. 温度开关
    45℃=45     55℃=55     65℃=65
    75℃=75     None无=00
9. 低压保护开关
    0.3bar = S03     0.8bar = S08     无 = 无
10. 适用工况
     非防爆 = 无无
     ExdⅠ类防爆 =EX